
2019 CHINA PROGRAM TENTATIVE ITINERARY (05/10/2019-06/07/2019)* 

 
    

NOTE:  B = Breakfast; L = Lunch; D = Dinner; also, the main sites and hotels on our 

itinerary will come up on a Google search – have fun searching!  

    

Fri., May 10:   Leave Atlanta  

  

Beijing:  

  

Sat., May 11:     Arrive in Beijing, a tour guide will meet the group at the Beijing International Airport, 

transfer to hotel.   

  

Sun., May 12:   Visit China Court Museum, Beijing Police Museum, Beijing City Planning  

Exhibition Hall and National Museum in the morning, and visit Tiananmen Square 

and the Forbidden City in the afternoon. Evening free time in Wangfujing Shoping 

district. (BL)    

 

Mon., May 13:   Visit Summer Palace, Great Wall and Olympic Game Site and 798 art district. Free  

time in (BL).  

 

Tues, May 14:   Luggage checkout in the morning. Tour Temple of Heaven and shopping in Hongqiao 

Pearl Market. Take an evening high-speed train in the afternoon to Xi’an, check in hotel, 

tour the Muslim Night Market in the evening (BL)   

  

Xi’an  

 

Wed., May 15:  Biking on Ancient City Wall and visit a traditional cultural street. Free afternoon and 

evening (B).  

  

Thur., May 16:  Visit Terra Cotta Worriers Museum, Big Wild Goose Pagoda, and TangBo Art 

Museum. High speed train to Zhengzhou in the evening (BL).  

     

Zhengzhou:  

  

Fri., May 17:   Class day, Welcome meeting and meet your student buddies and visit University History 

Museum in the afternoon. 

 

Sat., May 18:    Class day  

 

Sun., May 19    Free day, host family visit in the afternoon (to be arranged by ZZU). 

 

Mon., May 20:  Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class 1 

  

Tues., May 21:  Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class 2  

 



Wed., May 22:  tour Longmen Grottoes in Luoyang in the morning, and visit Shaolin Temple in  

Dengfeng and watch a Kong Fu show, and in the afternoon. Take the bus back to  

Zhengzhou in the evening (L).   

  

Thur., May 23:   Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class 3   

  

Fri., May 24:     Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class  

  

Sat., May 25:    Yuntai Mountain UNESCO World Geological Park (L).      

  

Sun., May 26:   Free day  

     

Mon., May 27:  Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class 4   

Tues., May 28:  Class day  

Wed., May 29:   Trip to Kaifeng city, visit provincial or Kaifeng City Museum and Qingming River 

 Park (L).   
 

Thur., May 30:  Class day, afternoon cultural enrichment class 5   

  

Fri., May 31:     Class day  

  

Sat., June 1:      Visit a local school in the morning and celebrate International Children’s  

Day with school students (to be arranged by ZZU).   

 

Sun. June 2       Free day 

  

Mon . June 3:  

Shanghai:  

Exam day 

Tues., June 4:   Take a train to Shanghai, check in at a Hotel at the noontime. After group lunch, visit 

Shanghai Museum and People’s Square. After group dinner, Watch an Acrobatic Show 

in the evening (D).  

 

Wed., June 5:  

  

 

Free day.(B).   

Thur., June 6:  

  

Visit Oriental Pearl Tower and Pudong Area in the morning, and the Chenghuang 

Temple shopping district in the afternoon. Optional visit to Yuan Gardens nearby.  

Take a Boat Ride on Huangpu River in the evening.  (BD) 

Fri., June 7:       Takes bus to Pudong International Airport for flights going back home (B).   

 

*The itinerary is subject to change   

  



  


